阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

• Halogen and Antimony Free. “Green” Device (Note 3)
• An Automotive-Compliant Part is Available Under Separate
Datasheet (DFLTXXXAQ)
Mechanical Data
• Case: PowerDI123
• Case Material: Molded Plastic, "Green" Molding Compound.
UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
• Moisture Sensitivity: Level 1 per J-STD-020
• Terminal Connections: Cathode Band
• Terminals: Finish  Matte Tin Annealed over Copper
Leadframe. Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
• Weight: 0.01 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Product Compliance Marking Reel Size(inches) Tape Width(mm) Quantity Per Reel
DFLTxxxA-7* Commercial Fxx   7 8 3,000/Tape & Reel
* Add "-7" to the appropriate type number in Electrical Characteristics Table on page 2.  Example:  10V reverse standoff device = DFLT10A-7.
Notes: 1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS) & 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) compliant. All applicable RoHS exemptions applied.
 2. See http://www.diodes.com/quality/lead_free.html for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green"
     and Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and

VBR @ IT  (Note 11)
Test
Current
Max. Reverse
Leakage @ VRWM
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ Ipp
Max. Peak
Pulse Current
Ipp
Marking
Code
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) VC (V) (A)
DFLT5V0A 5.0 6.40 7.0 10 400 9.2 24.5 FAE
DFLT6V0A 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 400 10.3 21.8 FAG
DFLT6V5A 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 250 11.2 20.1 FAK
DFLT7V0A 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 100 12.0 18.8 FAM
DFLT7V5A 7.5 8.33 9.21 1.0 50 12.9 17.4 FAP
DFLT8V0A 8.0 8.89 9.83 1.0 25 13.6 16.5 FAR
DFLT8V5A 8.5 9.44 10.4 1.0 10 14.4 15.6 FAT
DFLT9V0A 9.0 10.0 11.1 1.0 5.0 15.4 14.6 FAV
DFLT10A 10 11.1 12.3 1.0 2.5 17.0 13.2 FAX
DFLT11A 11 12.2 13.5 1.0 2.5 18.2 12.4 FAZ
DFLT12A 12 13.3 14.7 1.0 2.5 19.9 11.3 FBE
DFLT13A 13 14.4 15.9 1.0 1.0 21.5 10.5 FBG
DFLT14A 14 15.6 17.2 1.0 1.0 23.2 9.7 FBK
DFLT15A 15 16.7 18.5 1.0 1.0 24.4 9.22 FBM
DFLT16A 16 17.8 19.7 1.0 1.0 26.0 8.65 FBP
DFLT17A 17 18.9 20.9 1.0 1.0 27.6 8.15 FBR
DFLT18A 18 20.0 22.1 1.0 1.0 29.2 7.71 FBT
DFLT20A 20 22.2 24.5 1.0 1.0 32.4 6.94 FBV
DFLT22A 22 24.4 26.9 1.0 1.0 35.5 6.34 FBX
DFLT24A 24 26.7 29.5 1.0 1.0 38.9 5.78 FBZ
DFLT26A 26 28.9 31.9 1.0 1.0 42.1 5.35 FCE
DFLT27A 27 30 33.15 1.0 1.0 43.7 5.15 FCF
DFLT28A 28 31.1 34.4 1.0 1.0 45.4 4.96 FCG
DFLT30A 30 33.3 36.8 1.0 1.0 48.4 4.65 FCK
DFLT33A 33 36.7 40.6 1.0 1.0 53.3 4.22 FCM
DFLT36A 36 40.0 44.2 1.0 1.0 58.1 3.87 FCP
DFLT40A 40 44.4 49.1 1.0 1.0 64.5 3.49 FCR
DFLT43A 43 47.8 52.8 1.0 1.0 69.4 3.24 FCT
DFLT45A 45 50.0 55.3 1.0 1.0 72.7 3.10 FCV
DFLT48A 48 53.3 58.9 1.0 1.0 77.4 2.91 FCX
DFLT51A 51 56.7 62.7 1.0 1.0 82.4 2.73 FCZ
DFLT170A 170 189 209 1.0 5.0 281 0.81 FDZ
DFLT220A 220 242 276 1.0 5.0 375 0.60 FEZ
Notes:   5. Non-Repetitive current pulse as shown in figure 2 and derated above TA = +25°C as per figure 1.
   6. Non-Repetitive current pulse as shown in figure 3 and derated above TA = +25°C as per figure 1.
   7. IFSM = 40A for DFLT170A and DFLT220A; IFSM = 50A for all other voltages.
   8. 1/2 sine wave (or equivalent square wave), pulse width = 8.3ms, duty cycle = 4 pulses/minute maximum.